

Our Ref: 070/2020
February 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Involve Visual Collaboration Ltd have been providing safe and secure video enabled services into and across the NHS for over 10 years. Over this period of time we have developed a number of new and innovative services that we now wish to discuss with the NHS at various different levels within each organisation. If you could help us in providing the following information, it would be most appreciated:

- 1) Do you have a Digital Lead for the organisation? If so, could you provide a name and contact details?

Dr Mike Whiteside, Chief Clinical Information Officer and Ken Anderson, Chief Information Officer.

- 2) Are you currently using a video application to deliver virtual consultations throughout the organisation?

No

- 3) If so, what application service provider are you using?

- 4) Do you have a Digital strategy in place to implement virtual consultations throughout your organisation in line with the NHS long term plan?

Yes

- 5) If so, do you have timescales in place to implement virtual consultations and when are you looking to achieve this by?

There are currently no formalised timescales agreed. Proposed to be implemented with key areas in 2020/21.